zentro-elektrik GmbH KG / Tel.: +49 (0)72 31 - 4 52 03 / Fax: +49 (0)72 31 - 46 42 05 / E-mail: info@zentro-elektrik.de1/48zentro-elektrik GmbH KG / Tel.: +49 (0)72 31 - 4 52 03 / Fax: +49 (0)72 31 - 46 42 05 / E-mail: info@zentro-elektrik.de
Series EL500, EL1000, EL3000, EL4500, EL6000
Power 500 W - 6000 W, Cooled by int. fans
Constant I-Mode, U-Mode, P-Mode or G-Mode
All Modes ext. programmable
Nominal value indication and offline setting
of all Modes
Auto change to true values

Cutt-off regulation (application: battery
discharging, dynamo / generator test)
Additional input to modulate upon
( application: impedance measurements
for fuel cells)
Additional sense-jack on the rear panel
Input Voltage 115VAC ± 10%
USB Interface
CAN Open Interface
* up to 5 V
Model Dimensions Weight
Number w  x h x d (mm) (kg)
EL500 485 x 155 x 400 10
EL1000 485 x 155 x 400 13
EL3000 485 x 285 x 500 32
EL4500 485 x 420 x 500 45
EL6000 485 x 420 x 500 48
Pow er Load Load Conductance Model
voltage current max. Number
from 0,1 V to 2,5 V
(W) (V) (A) (A) (A) (S)
500 2,5 - 60 0,01 - 10 0,4 10 4 EL500/60/10
500 2,5 - 60 0,01 - 25 1 25 10 EL500/60/25
500 2,5 - 60 0,01 - 50 2 50 20 EL500/60/50
500 2,5 - 60 0,01 - 100 4 100 40 EL500/60/100
500 2,5 - 160 0,01 - 10 0,4 10 4 EL500/160/10
500 2,5 - 160 0,01 - 25 1 25 10 EL500/160/25
500 2,5 - 160 0,01 - 50 2 50 20 EL500/160/50
500 2,5 - 400 0,01 - 10 0,4 10 4 EL500/400/10
500 5 - 400 0,01 - 25 0,5 25* 5 EL500/400/25
500 5 - 800 0,01 - 10 0,2 10* 2 EL500/800/10
1000 2,5 - 20 0,01 - 100 0,4 100 40 EL1000/20/100
1000 2,5 - 60 0,01 - 20 0,8 25 8 EL1000/60/20
1000 2,5 - 60 0,01 - 50 2 50 20 EL1000/60/50
1000 2,5 - 60 0,01 - 100 4 100 40 EL1000/60/100
1000 2,5 - 60 0,01 - 200 8 200 80 EL1000/60/200
1000 2,5 - 160 0,01 - 20 0,8 20 8 EL1000/160/20
1000 2,5 - 160 0,01 - 50 2 50 20 EL1000/160/50
1000 2,5 - 160 0,01 - 100 4 100 40 EL1000/160/100
1000 2,5 - 400 0,01 - 20 0,8 20 8 EL1000/400/20
1000 5 - 400 0,01 - 50 1 50* 10 EL1000/400/50
1000 5 - 800 0,01 - 20 0,4 20* 4 EL1000/800/20
3000 2,5 - 60 0,01 - 100 4 100 40 EL3000/60/100
3000 2,5 - 60 0,01 - 250 10 250 100 EL3000/60/250
3000 2,5 - 60 0,01 - 500 20 500 200 EL3000/60/500
3000 2,5 - 160 0,01 - 100 4 100 40 EL3000/160/100
3000 2,5 - 160 0,01 - 250 10 250 100 EL3000/160/250
3000 2,5 - 160 0,01 - 500 20 500 200 EL3000/160/500
3000 2,5 - 400 0,01 - 100 4 100 40 EL3000/400/100
3000 2,5 - 400 0,01 - 250 10 250 100 EL3000/400/250
3000 5 - 400 0,01 - 500 20 500* 100 EL3000/400/500
4500 2,5 - 60 0,01 - 150 8 150 80 EL4500/60/150
4500 2,5 - 60 0,01 - 375 20 375 200 EL4500/60/375
4500 2,5 - 60 0,01 - 750 40 750 400 EL4500/60/750
4500 2,5 - 160 0,01 - 150 8 150 80 EL4500/160/150
4500 2,5 - 160 0,01 - 375 20 375 200 EL4500/160/375
4500 2,5 - 160 0,01 - 750 40 750 400 EL4500/160/750
4500 2,5 - 400 0,01 - 150 8 150 80 EL4500/400/150
4500 2,5 - 400 0,01 - 375 20 375 200 EL4500/400/375
4500 5 - 400 0,01 - 750 40 750* 200 EL4500/400/750
6000 2,5 - 60 0,01 - 200 8 200 80 EL6000/60/200
6000 2,5 - 60 0,01 - 500 20 500 200 EL6000/60/500
6000 2,5 - 60 0,01 - 1000 40 1000 400 EL6000/60/1000
6000 2,5 - 160 0,01 - 200 8 200 80 EL6000/160/200
6000 2,5 - 160 0,01 - 500 20 500 200 EL6000/160/500
6000 2,5 - 160 0,01 - 1000 40 1000 400 EL6000/160/1000
6000 2,5 - 400 0,01 - 200 8 200 80 EL6000/400/200
6000 2,5 - 400 0,01 - 500 20 500 200 EL6000/400/500
6000 5 - 400 0,01 - 1000 40 1000* 200 EL6000/400/1000
the operating range
Load current in
zentro-elektrik GmbH KG / Tel.: +49 (0)72 31 - 4 52 03 / Fax: +49 (0)72 31 - 46 42 05 / E-mail: info@zentro-elektrik.de1/50zentro-elektrik GmbH KG / Tel.: +49 (0)72 31 - 4 52 03 / Fax: +49 (0)72 31 - 46 42 05 / E-mail: info@zentro-elektrik.de
EL500, EL1000: